
 

November 2018 

November 6 – No School 

November 7: Early Release 

 

November 9 – PBOM  

 

November 12 and 13 – Parent Teacher 

Conferences, Early Release Days 

 

November 20 – Report Cards Distributed  

 

Nov 21 – Early Release Day  
 

Nov 22/23 – No School  
-Parent teacher conferences will be held 

on November 12th and November 13th 

-If you would like to volunteer, please 

complete the child abuse and neglect 

training 

http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/c

hildabuseandneglect/#Volunteer 

-Please make sure your child is dressed 

warmly for the cold weather! 

 

 

 

 

 

ELA: R.I.1.1 Ask and answer questions about key 

details in a text. 

 

Writing: W.1.2 Write informative/ explanatory 

texts in which they name a topic, supply some 

facts about the topic, and provide some sense 

of closure.  

 

Math:  1.OA.A.1: Use addition and subtraction 

within 20 to solve word problems 

 

 

STEM: 3.1.B.2 Provide evidence that all 

organisms are made of parts that help them 

carry out functions of life.  

 

Social Studies: 1.1.C.1. Describe the rights and 

responsibilities of being a participating member 

of the family, school and neighborhood.  

 

Huddle: Students will continue to get to know 

one another, and develop listening skills. 

Gloria Han 

Gloria.E.Han@mcpsmd.net  

Ellie Glick  

Eliana.G.Glick@mcpsmd.net  

Eric Lynn 

Eric.B.Lynn@mcpsmd.net  

Laura Schindler 

Laura.M.Schindler@mcpsmd.net  

 

Allison Reyman 

Allison.L.Reymann@mcpsmd.net  

Michelle Grossman 

Michelle.A.Grossman@mcpsmd.net  

Patricia Polsinelli 

Patricia.Bray@mcpsmd.net  

 Sarah McKinley 

Sarah.Mckinley@mcpsmd.net   
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